# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Clinitex Medical Corporation	03/10/2006

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FLA Orthopedics, Inc.	
Street Address:	2881 Corporate Way	
City:	Miramar	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33025	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Property Type Number	
Patent Number:	5014691	
Patent Number:	5000169	

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)366-9744

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 704-366-6642

Email: rdougherty@worldpatents.com

Correspondent Name: Ralph H. Dougherty
Address Line 1: 1901 Roxborough Road

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28211

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1277&1278

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ralph H. Dougherty

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed Assignmt 1277-1278#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017297 FRAME: 0689

500084802

E \$80 00 5014

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CLINITEX MEDICAL CORPORATION, a corporation of North Carolina, and having an address of 12200 Mt. Holly-Huntersville Road, Huntersville, North Carolina 28078, is the assignee of the following United States Patent; and

WHEREAS, FLA ORTHOPEDICS, INC., a corporation of Florida, having a business address of 2881 Corporate Way, Miramar, Florida 33025-3973, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Hundred Dollars, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, and intending to be legally bound, CLINITEX MEDICAL CORPORATION (hereinafter Assignor) hereby assigns, transfers and sets over unto FLA ORTHOPEDICS, INC., (hereinafter Assignee) the entire, full and undivided right, title and interest in, to and under the following Letters Patent and all foreign counterparts thereof, to the end of the term for which each of said Letters Patent is or may be granted or may be reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

US Patent No.	<u>Issue Date</u>	Title
5,000,169	March 19, 1991	ADJUSTABLE FLEXION-EXTENSION HINGE FOR HINGED LIMB IMMOBILIZER
5,014,691	May 14, 1991	ANKLE BRACE WITH DENSIFIED BATTING

The Assignor agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any continuing, divisional, reexamination or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with any such US or foreign applications or patents as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from any division or continuing or reexamination or reissue applications of said Letters patent to the Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that Assignor has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

Executed this 10th day of March 2006.

CLINITEX MEDICAL CORPORATION

By: Rex A. Niles

Dockets 1277 & 1278

RECORDED: 03/14/2006

PATENT REEL: 017297 FRAME: 0690